Form PTO 1595 ' RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) • PATENTS ONLY			
To the Commissioner for Pater thereof.	its: Please record the a	ttached or:	102577253
1. Name of conveying party(i STARLAB NV/SA	[	ame and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
	N <u>N.V.</u>	ame: <u>Koninklijke Phi</u>	lips Electronics
Additional name(s) of conveys attached?	ing party(ies) I	nternal Address:	<b>T</b>
Yes X	No		IN OCT 14
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	treet Address: Groen	S
Security Agreemen	Change Nethe	ity: <u>Eindhoven</u> Cou rlands ip: 5621 BA	ntry: The $\frac{10}{2}$
Other	ľ	dditional name(s) &	address(es)
Execution Date: 09/05/200	)3	Yes	X NO
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or If this document is being application, is</li></ol>	filed together with a n	ew application, the	execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.	(a)	B. Patent No	(e)
09/464,514 09/464,538 10/414,166	Additional numbers atta	FJ	X No
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers atta	FJ	X No
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: Philips Intellecture	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property &	ched? Yes tal number of applic involved:	x No vations and patents
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed:	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property &	ched? Yes Val number of applic involved: Potal fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A	x No eations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Intellectua</u> <u>Standards.</u>	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 7 Accou	ched? Yes Val number of applic involved: Potal fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A	x No eations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectua Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. BOD</u>	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 1 Accou K 3001 8. I	ched? Yes tal number of applic involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A	x No sations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00 Authorized to Deposit
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Intellectus</u> <u>Standards.</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 1 Accou K 3001 8. I	ched? Yes tal number of applic involved: total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A int X Peposit Account Numbe (Attach duplicate co	X No Pations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00 Authorized to Deposit (1)
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectua Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. BOD</u>	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 7 Accou x 3001 : <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10510</u> payir	ched? Yes tal number of applic involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A int X Peposit Account Numbe (Attach duplicate co	X No Pations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00 Authorized to Deposit (1)
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Intellectus</u> <u>Standards.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. BO2</u> City: <u>Briarcliff Manor</u> State	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 7 Accou X 3001 8. I 8. I	ched? Yes tal number of applic involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A int X Peposit Account Numbe (Attach duplicate co	X No Pations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00 Authorized to Deposit (1)
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectua Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX City: Briarcliff Manor State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled any attached	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 7 Accou x 3001 : <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10510</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE dge and belief, the foreg	ched? Yes tal number of applic involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A int X Peposit Account Number (Attach duplicate co by deposit account)	X No rations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00 Authorized to Deposit or: <u>14-1270</u> opy of this page
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectus Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX City: Briarcliff Manor State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 7 Accou x 3001 : <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10510</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE dge and belief, the foregone original document	ched? Yes tal number of applic involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed A int X Peposit Account Number (Attach duplicate co by deposit account)	X     No       rations and patents     3       (1)\$120.00       Authorized to Deposit       arr:     14-1270       opy of this page
09/464,538 10/414,166 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectua Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BO2 City: Briarcliff Manor State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled any attached copy is a true copy of the AARON WAXLER Name of Person Signing Fax No. 703-306-5995	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should al Property & 7. 7 Accou x 3001 : <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10510</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE dge and belief, the foregone original document	ched? Yes	x No rations and patents 3 (1)\$120.00 muthorized to Deposit er: 14-1270 opy of this page true and correct and (2) $p$ $(2)Date$

.

10/16

PATENT REEL: 014586 FRAME: 0483

## ASSIGNMENT

STARLAB NV/SA (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Company registered in the Register of Commerce of Brussels, Belgium under number 627.323 and declared bankrupt by judgment of the Commercial Court of Brussels, Belgium of June 12, 2001, having offices at Engelandstraat 555, 1180 Ukkel, Belgium, represented by Mrs. Ilse Van de Mierop and Mr. Christian Van Buggenhout, lawyers, both having their office at Henri Wafelaertsstraat 47-51, 1060 Brussels, Belgium, acting in their capacity of official receivers of Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, all right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Serial No.	Filing date
09/464514	12/15/1999
09/464538	12/15/1999
10/414166	04/15/2003

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent Applications which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: September 5,2003. EXECUTED for and on behalf of STARLAB NV/SA

bγ Ilse Van de Mierop hristian Van Buggenhout

to be notarized

**RECORDED: 10/14/2003**